MID 6.1.98			
	RECORDATION	06-18-1998	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRADEM		
Tab settings	William Valoria -	182(3) 181) Baid Sam (52)	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		100741934	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3	N 0 4 1990 B	2. Name and address of receiving p	
MJ Grant Company	- .	Name: Ski Country Imports, Inc	•
	TRADEM	Internal Address:	
	Association	Street Address: 3773 S. Jason St	•
☐ General Partnership☐ Wisconsin	Limited Partnership	City: Englewood S	State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80110</u>
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger		
, , ,	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is	States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
Name and address of party to whom cor	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: John B. Phillips		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: 1120 Lincoln St., Suite 1500		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account
Street Address: 1120 Lincoln St., Suite 1500		8. Deposit account number:	
		08/1875	
City: <u>Denver</u> State:	CO ZIP: 80203		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
D6/18/1998 TTOH11 00000045 75408354			
9. Statement and signature.	_		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attac	ned copy is a true copy
John B. Phillips	L	a Diteson	6/1/98
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and EM	
Total		REEL: 1742 FRAME: 05	95

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The M. J. Grant Company, a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 1140 West Alameda Drive, Suite 4, Tempe, Arizona 85282 hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, and assigns to Ski Country Imports, Inc., a Colorado Corporation having its principal place of business at 3773 South Jason Street, Englewood, Colorado 80110 all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the OURAY mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all of its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 75/408,354, filed December 19, 1997 for the mark "OURAY".

THE M. J. GRANT COMPANY,	
a Wisconsin Corporation	
By: Grant Stanton	
its: Pres	
Date: 4-23-98	- -
State of Cinyone))ss
County of Manierper)
Subscribed and sworn to before	re me this Z3 day of C. Dr. 1998, by Grant
Stousland as President of The M. J. C	Grant Company.
Witness my Hand and Seal:	
My Commission Expires:	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 26, 1999

RECORDED: 06/01/1998